
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dennison, Delissa (1)
Loss: England, Jessica (1)
Save: Chessor, Andrea (1)
HBP: Dennison, Delissa
PB: Dennison, Delissa, McNiff, Caitlin, Galbraith, Rachel, Poropat, Shelby, Wienstroer, Macey, Thoron, Kayla, Dotson, Kelsey, Venier, Julianne,
Lowney, Jenna, Eubanks, Samantha, Capuzzi, Samantha, Zavala, Chandlar, Barnes, Paige, Gehrke, Kara, Drzewiecki, Carley, Woods, Ciera
 
Start: 03:00   Time: 03:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Missouri Baptist 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 7 0
Concordia (Mich.) 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 2

Missouri Baptist  -vs- Concordia (Mich.) 2017-03-05 at  ,

Missouri Baptist 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Corby, Jordan ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Diaz, Pamela 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    McNiff, Caitlin 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Chessor, Andrea 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Dotson, Kelsey 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Elder, Meagan c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Robinson, Emily 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Poropat, Shelby lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Galbraith, Rachel cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thoron, Kayla dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Schrand, Kaylee 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Wienstroer, Macey 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mollet, Meghan rf 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
Dennison, Delissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 7 3 1 5 0

3B: Diaz, Pamela (1)
HR: McNiff, Caitlin (1); Mollet, Meghan (1)
SH: Mollet, Meghan (1); Elder, Meagan (1); Poropat, Shelby (1)
SF: Corby, Jordan (1)
SB: Galbraith, Rachel (1)

Concordia (Mich.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grandorff, Kassidy 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barnes, Paige 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pearson, Carly 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Bachert, Anna 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trionfi, Amy 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
O'Doherty, Tessa cf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Capuzzi, Samantha 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lowney, Jenna dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Eubanks, Samantha 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pyle, Lindsey lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Drzewiecki, Carley rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Woods, Ciera c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Venier, Julianne 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryan, Tyffani ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zavala, Chandlar 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
England, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gehrke, Kara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 5 2 2 5 0

HR: Pyle, Lindsey (1)
SH: Lowney, Jenna (1); Pearson, Carly (1)
HBP: Grandorff, Kassidy (1)
E: Grandorff, Kassidy (1); Woods, Ciera (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dennison, Delissa (W, 1) 6.0 4 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 20 24 0 0 –
Chessor, Andrea (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Totals 5 2 2 2 5 0 0 1 0 24 28 0 0

Concordia (Mich.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
England, Jessica (L, 1) 6.0 6 5 3 1 4 1 0 0 0 24 27 0 0 –
Gehrke, Kara 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 –
Totals 7 5 3 1 4 1 0 0 0 27 31 0 0
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